TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lbex Healthdata Systems, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picis, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323614	PULSECHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

009104-0075
Nicholas A. Kees
/nak/
Ni

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0888

900048605

Date:	05/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ibex4b#page1.tif source=ibex4b#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0889

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF IBEX HEALTHDATA SYSTEMS, INC., AND MSM ACQUISITION LLC WITH AND INTO PICIS, INC.

PICIS, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Formation

PICIS, Inc.
ibex Healthdata Systems, Inc.
MSM Acquisition LLC

Delaware

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 and of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is PICIS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of PICIS, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2005.

SIXTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880.

SEVENTH: A copy of the executed agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent entities.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:02 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 11:57 BM 12/27/2005 SRV 051061185 - 3180423 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0890

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655_4236 GROUP 6 (THU) 12. 29' 05 11:16/ST. 11:14/NO. 4260103859 P 4
FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655_4236 GROUP 6 (WED) 12. 28' 05 16:25/ST. 16:24/NO. 4260103847 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PICIS, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, as of the day of December, 2005

PICIS, INC.

By:

Todd Cozzens, Chief Executive Officer

NW1052840_1 DOC

2

TOTAL F. 04